Local regulations may restrict the use of this product below the conditions quoted. Limiting conditions refer to standard connections only.
In the interests of development and improvement of the product, we reserve the right to change the specification.
®
M10S
Ball Valve 1/4" to 2-1/2"
TI-P133-06 US 5.01
Description
M10S is a three piece body ball valve designed for steam and other

2" 3.50 8.8 8.99 6.90 12.2
2-1/2" 6.90 - - - -
How to order
Example: Spirax Sarco 1/2" screwed NPT M10S2FB ball valve.
Spare parts
The spare parts available are shown in heavy outline. Parts drawn in
broken line are not supplied as spares.
Available spare
Seat and stem seal set 5, 6
How to order spares
Always order spares by using the description given in the column headed
'Available spare' and stating the size and type of ball valve.
Example: 1-Seat and stem seal set for 1/2" M10S2FB ball valve.
Cv values
Size 1/4" 3/8" 1/2" 3/4" 1" 1-1/4" 1-1/2" 2" 2-1/2"
Reduced bore 2.5 2.5 7 11.5 31.5 57 81.5 120.5 196.5
Full bore 2.5 7.5 19 42 67.5 104 179 239.5 -
Operating torque (ft / lb)
Size 1/4" 3/8" 1/2" 3/4" 1" 1-1/4" 1-1/2" 2" 2-1/2"
Reduced bore 1.5 1.5 1.5 3 10 15.5 23 29.5 33.5
Full bore 1.5 1.5 3 10 15.5 23 29.5 33 -
The indicated torque values are for valves frequently operated, that are
submitted to a maximum differential pressure of 1500 psig.
Valves that are subject to long static periods, may require up to 75%
greater break out torque.
Maintenance
Before commencing any dismantling work ensure that no flow is taking
place in the pipeline and the line is isolated. Any fluid remaining in the line
should be drained off.
The new parts can be fitted without removing the complete ball valve from
the pipeline (screwed, SW and BW versions only).
Remove the two upper bolts and nuts and loosen the lower two. The
complete assembly can then be removed and the new parts fitted.
M10S flanged ball valves must be removed from the pipeline to facilitate
the fitting of the new parts.
A : Scrd and BW
A1 : SW
A2 : Flanged ANSI 150
A3 : Flanged PN40
B : Scrd, BW, SW
B1 : Flanged ANSI 150, PN40
C : Scrd, BW, SW
C1 : Flanged ANSI 150,
Flanged PN40
D : Scrd, BW, SW
D1 : Flanged ANSI 150
D2 : Flanged PN40
TI-P133-06 US 05.01
©